LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/4 Rev. 08/18/23
Triumph (TRI)
Architectural LED Troffer

8 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test
duration for the device under testing. Perf options cut down light by 15-20%, also not DLC listed.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    TRI24    FS1    UNV    ALBCSD
Prefix Lumen Package / Color Temperature Voltage Controls Options
TRI22 - Triumph 2x21
TRI24 - Triumph 2x4
FS - 3,500 - 4,800 - 6,250 lm /
3000 - 3500 - 4000 - 5000K
FS - 3,700 - 5,800 - 7,300 lm /
3000 - 3500 - 4000 - 5000K
UNV - Universal
Voltage (120-277VAC)
Blank - No Sensor
IMS1 - Integrated Standalone PIR and Bi-level Daylight Sensor
ALBCSD - Integrated AirLink Blue Wireless Motion and Daylight Harvesting sensor
ALBC - Integrated AirLink Blue Controller
WSCS - Wattstopper LMFS-601 Integrated Wireless PIR Motion/Daylight sensor1
AVC - Avi-on LVFA Integrated Wireless Controller Single Channel1
AVCM - Avi-on IFA Integrated Wireless Controller 5 Amp 120-277VAC1
Blank - No Options
EM - 10W Emergency Battery Backup
120-277VAC1
FC15D - 6’ Cord 3/8” (5 Wire) #18 Leads
FC16DEM - 6’ Cord 3/8” (6 Wire) #18 Leads
PFC22 - 2x2 Perf Lens, Circular Aperture
PFR22 - 2x2 Perf Lens, Rectangular Aperture
PFC24 - 2X4 Perf Lens, Circular Aperture,
Factory Installed
PFR24 - 2X4 Perf Lens, Rectangular
Aperture, Factory Installed
WxxCyy - Factory Locked Wattage and CCT
(See Performance Table for Available
Configurations)
CPL - Chicago Plenum
Custom Perf Options Available2
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS5
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V
TRI22
50.0 0.42 0.24 0.21 0.18
40.7 0.34 0.2 0.17 0.15
31.7 0.27 0.15 0.13 0.12
TRI24
55.1 0.46 0.26 0.23 0.2
45.2 0.38 0.22 0.19 0.16
29.4 0.25 0.14 0.12 0.11
Recommended Lumen Maintenance6
Ambient Temperature °C Initial7 25K hrs.7 50K hrs.7 75K hrs.8 100K hrs.8
0 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
10 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
20 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
25 100% 97% 93% 89% 85%
30 100% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 100% 96% 92% 87% 83%
Delivered Lumens4
Lumen Package Wattage
3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
TRI22
51 5,891 116 5,942 117 5,998 118 6,262 124
41 4,778 117 4,817 118 4,866 119 5,080 125
32 3,537 112 3,766 119 3,805 120 3,972 125
TRI24
55 6,786 123 6,805 124 6,910 125 7,351 133
45 5,771 127 5,782 128 5,877 130 6,247 138
29 3,700 126 3,768 128 3,830 130 4,071 138
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION3
Part Number Description
M20027 Flange Kit 2x2